No. NU/Ex-Conf-15/95 Dated: Lumami, 24-01-2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is for information of all concerned that the  $2^{nd}$ ,  $4^{th}$  and  $6^{th}$  Semester Undergraduate Examinations of 2018 is tentatively scheduled to begin from  $5^{th}$  April 2018 for all affiliated colleges under Nagaland University.

The following are the dates for Collection and Submission.

1. Last date for collections of Examination Stationeries from University : 20-03-2018

- a) Blank Booklet Admit Card
- b) Main Answer Scripts
- c) Additional Answer Scripts
- d) Attendance Sheet

2. Last date for submission of: : 20-03-2018

a) Examination forms along with Roll Sheets and Examination fee with statement

b) Internal Marks Tabulation for 4<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> Semester : 20-03-2018

3. Requisite fees payable to the University are as follows:

a) 2nd Semester Examination fee (As approved, 40% of the Examination fee : Rs. 400/-

to be retained by the college for payment of remunerations to teachers)

b) 4<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Examination fee ( to be remitted in full to University) : Rs. 400/-

c) Practical Examination fee (70% of Practical a) General : Rs. 120/- per paper Examination fee to be retained by the respective colleges for expenditure on chemicals/apparatus etc.) : Rs. 200/- per paper

d) Non Collegiate fee : Rs. 200/e) Mark Sheet fee : Rs. 100/f) Admit card fee : Rs. 40/g) Examination centre fee : Rs. 300/-

h) Pass Certificate Fee (Only for 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Student - Compulsory) : Rs. 200/-

\*\* Failure to submit the above within the stipulated date, the University shall not be held responsible for any unforeseen eventuality.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations

No. NU/Ex-Conf-15/95 Dated: Lumami, 24-01-2018

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to V.C, Nagaland University, lumami for information of Vice-Chancellor
- 2. The Registrar, Nagaland University, Lumami
- 3. The Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Nagaland University, Kohima
- 4. The Pro-Vice-Chancellor, SASRD, Nagaland University, Medziphema
- 5. The Finance Officer, Nagaland University, Lumami
- 6. Principals of all affiliated colleges to Nagaland University for favour of information and necessary action.
- 7. The System Administrator, Nagaland University for uploading in the website.
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. Office copy

Deputy Registrar (Examinations)